
pn ntab leB idNoticeAbstract https ://noti ces. phil geps. gov. pb/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/Pri ntab I eB

Leference umber

Procuring Entity

fitle

Bid Notice Abstract

Invitation to Bid (ITB)

Area of Delivery

Des€ription

Republic of the Philippines
Region XU
Province of Cotabato
Nlunicipality of Alamada

OFFICE OF THE BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE (BAC)

INVITATION TO BID FOR; 24-04-402 Purchase of Meals and Snacks for Vice Mayort meetings, conferences and
barangay vlsitatlon, Alamada, Cotabato

1. The Local Government Unit of Alamada, through the 1016 -5-02-99-030 lntends to apply the sum of P 150,000.00
being the ABC to payments under the contract fiot 24-O4-4O2 Purchase of Meals and Snacks for Vlce Mayor's
meethgs, conferences and barangay vlsltatlon, Alamada, Cotabato

2, Blds received ln excess of the ABC shall be automafl@lly rejected at btd opening.

3. The Local Government Unit of Alamada now invites bids for the above Procurement Projed. Delivery of the Goods
is required by 60 days. Bidders should have completed, wlthln 2 years from the date of submission and receipt of
bids, a contract simllar to the Poect. The descrlption of an eliglble bldder is contained in the Bidding Doqlments,
partlcularly, in Section II (Instructions to Bldders).

4. Bldding will be conducted through open competitive bidding procedures uslng a non-dlscretlonary "pass/ft11"
criterlon as speclfied in the 2016 revised Implementing Rules and Regulations (IRR) of Republlc Act (RA) No. 9184.

Biddlng is open to all interested bldders, whether local or foreign, subject to the conditlons for eligtbility provided in
the 2016 revised IRR of RA No. 9184.

5. Prospective Bidders may obtaln further information from Local Government Unlt of Alamada and lnspect the
Bldding Documents at the address given below during Mondays to Fridays 9:00am to 4:00pm.
6. A complete set of Biddlng Doorments may be acquired by interested Bidders on Aprll 29, 2024 to May 7, 2024
from the given address and vrebsite(s) below and upon payment of the appllcable fee for the Blddlng Documents,
puEuant to the latest Guldelines issued by the GPPB, ln the amount of P 400.00. The Procuring Entity shall allow the
bidder to present its proof of payment for the fiees thru cash.

7. The Local Government Unit of Alamada wlll hold a no pre-bld conference.

8. Blds must be duly received by the BAC Secretarlat through (i) manual submission at the office address lndicated
below on or before ?4ay 7, 2024. Late bids shall not be accepted.

Status Active

A3sOCiated cOmpOnents 1

Bid Supplements 0

Document R.eque3t Lirt 0

Date Published 29/04/2024

Llst Updated / Time 29104/2024 00:00 AM

ProcUrsment ilods:

Cla3sificationr

Category:

ApproYed Budget for
the Contractl

Delivery Periodr

Cli€nt AgGncyr

ZOBAIDA PELANDOC
CASTRO
BUDGET OFFICER III/ BAC
SECRETARIAT
Brgy. Kltaoibong, Alamada,
Cotabato
Alamada
cotabato
Phlllppines 9413
63-936-2142269

Contact PeBon:

PHP 150,000.00

60 Dayls

zobaldapelandoc@gmail.com

Solicitation l{umber:

Trade Agrcement:

Closing Dat€ / fime 07/0512024 tOtOO AM

l
I

CGntral 9oital fot
Philboin6 coYer.trr€nt

Philippine Government Ele(tronic Procrrrrr16a!ffi

10800818

MUNICIPAUTY OF ALAMADA, COTABATO

24-O4-4O2 Purchase of Meals and Snacks for Vlce Mayort meetlngs, conierences and
barangay vlsltation, Alamada, Cotabato

Cotabato

ffirGEPs

24-04-402

Implementing Rules and
Regulatlons

Public Blddlng

Goods

Food StUff
I



https ://notices. phil geps. gov. ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Iender/Pri ntab I eB

of the bldders' representatives who choose to attend the activity.

11. Unsert such other necessary information deemed relevant by the Procurlng Entity such as the use of a back-up
data or cloud storage tur large ffles uploaded for online bid submisslonsl - NOT AVAILABLE

12. The Local Govemment Unlt of Alamada reserves the right to reJect any and all blds, declare a failure of bidding,
or not award the contract at any time prlor to contract award in accordance tvlth Sections3s.6 and 41 of the 2016
revised IRR of RA No. 9184, wlthout thereby incurrlng any liability to the affected bldder or bidders.

13. For further information, plense refer to:

IGNACIO V DE GUZMAN, ]R., MPA, REA
Munlcipal Assessor/ BAC Head Secretariat
Office of the Bids and Alyards Commlttee
09 20 4929937 / 09 1597 4Ot7 3
zobaidapelandoc@gmall.com

14. You may visit the following websites;
For downloadlng of Bidding Documents: vlsit PhIIGEPS

Aptil 2A, 2024

NOLI S. DOROMAL, MPA
Municipal Budget Ofncer
BAC Chairperson
09496000400
Line Items

Item No. quantity UOil
1

Product/S€rvice 1{rmc
24-04-4OZ Purchase of Meals and Snacks for
Vlce Ma

Description
meals and
snacks

Budget (PHP)

150,000.001 Lot

Created by

DltC Created

ZOBAIDA PELANDOC CASTRO

2g/0412024

The PhiIGEPS team is not responslble for any typographical errors or misinformatlon presented in the system, PhiIGEPS

only displays information provlded for by its clients, and any querles regarding the postings should be directed to the
contact pe6on/s of the concerned party.

@ 2004-2024 DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved. Help I contact us I sitemap

printableBidNoticeAbstract

I


